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SI 

No 

PIU- RWD,Works Division,Darbhanga-1 
Name of Scheme 

Construction of 
Rural roads under 

MMGSY 

(New 

Maintenance) 

Total 

i. 

ii. 

iii 

iv. 

V. 

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule- 150) 
Form of Utilization Certificate up to the 31.12. 2024 

MMGSY (New Maintenance) 

Kind of Checks exercised :; 

... 

Sanction No. & Date with 

Amount (in Rs. Lakh) 

BRRDA, Patna. 

LI No-75 WE 
dt.-24.05.2019 

ii. 

BRRDA, Patna. 
Lt No-90 

dt.-17.10.2024 (CFMS) 

Certificd that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants in aid was sanctioned have 
been duly fulfilled/ are bcing fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the 
noney was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

FORM GFR 19-A 

Physical Progress achieved : 

Amount 

Received 

(in Rs. Lakh) 

19.85309 

395.07983 

Construction of Road Works. 

Construction of CD WorkS. 

CesD 
D.A. 7 

414.93292 

Works haves been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer. 

All other codal formalities have been observed. 

R.W.D. Works Division 

Darbhanga-1 

Particulars 

Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer. 
Constructions materials have tested. 

Certificd that out of 

Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conduction by the Assistant 
Engineer/ Executive Engineer 

Lakh & 395.07983 Lakh (CFMS) 
rcceived till thc 24.10.2024 In favour 

of Exccutive Enginecr, RWD Bihar 
work division Darbhanga-1. A sum of 
Rs19.01623 Lakh & 359.64834 Lakh 

(CFMS) has bccn utilized for the 

puipose of MMGSY (New 

Maintenance) Schemes as given in 

the margin for which it was sanctioned 
and that the balance of Rs 0.83686 

Lakh & 35.43149 Lakh (CFMS) 
respcctively and remaining unutilized 

Rs 19.85309 

Executive'engineer, 
R.W.D. Works Division 

anga-1 

at the end of the period under. 



0.35024 

3.09390 

0.51285 

0.57867 

1.02069 

0.85658 

1.53359 

1.86605 

0.18983 

1.95839 

1.57438 

17 

0.16929 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0,00000 

1.02069 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

D.00000 

6 

0.18095 

1.72094 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

1.53359 

I.86605 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

15 
) 

0.00000 

1.37296 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0,00000 

0,00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

3.00000 

4 

0.00000 

(TR ) 

0.50000 

0.00000 

031502 

0.00000 

(,00000 

0.00000 

0.18983 

198839 

157438 

13 0.00000 

0.00000 

0.51285 

0.26365 

0,00000 

0.00000 

0,00000 

0.85658 

0,00080 

0.00000 

0,00000 

0.31430 

12 1.09119 

0.00000 

1.09119 

0,00000 

2.66319 

2.112392.11239 

2.59900 

0.31430 

0.15556 

0.00000 

0.94791 

0.00000 

(MIS # 

2.66319 

2.59900 

0.70354 

0.15556 

0.00000 

0.94791l 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.16545 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.69702 

0.00000 

0,00000 

1.49943 

0.00000 

0.14552 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.51098 
0.58021 

0,00000 

1.25628 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0,60644 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

26-12-2021 
0.00000 

0.23858 

0.00000 

0.70010 

0.49313 

0.15556 

0.70854 

30.09.2019 

0.94791 

05.03.2020 

15.03.2022 

17,09.2019 

10.10.2023 

25.10.2020 

25.10.2020 

20.01.2022 

30.09.2022 

20.05.2022 

C
l 

Ram 
Shankar 

Singh 

RAJESH 
KUMAR 

JHA 

Subodh 
Kumar 

Singh 

Sudhir 
Prasad 

Thakur SINGH 
SANTOSII 

KUMAR 

Rajesh 
Kumar 

Mandal 

Rajesh 
Kumar 

Mandal 

Rajesh 
Kumar 

Mandal 

Mrityunjay 
Kumar 

Singh 

PROP-PRITOSH 
YADAV 

M/S 
PRITOSH 

CONSTRUCTION, PROP-PAITOSH 
YADAV 

M/S 
PRITOSH 

CONSTRUCTION, 

BELH0 to 
MUSLIM 

TOL 

Paswan 
Tola 

(SC) 
MMGSY 

T02 
Bsuara 
T

o 
Bsuara 

AMMADIH to 
RHI 

TOLA 

TOL. PATORI 
to 

PATORI 
EAST 

RGHUNATHPUR 
TOLA 

JIIAMRAPAKR, 
BHOLA 

MANDAL 
to SCHOOL. 

TOLA 
TOL. 
to 

BHERA 
HIGH BHALPATTI 

KHRAJ 

Pokher 
Basatpur 

to 
\unsi 

Rambhadarpur 
to 

Rahi 

Gangla 
to 

M
usalman 
Tola 

MMGSY 

Uchauli 
T

o 
Dhab 

[SC] 
MMGSY 

MMGSY (SC) 
MMGSY 

(Gen] 
MMGSY (sC] 

MMGSY (sC) 
MMGSY 

MMGSY 

TOLA 
with 

H
L

 
Bridge 

(NDN 
Brics) 

MMGSYTO1 to 
MUSLUM 

TOL 
DHOBIYA 

(WB) 
MMGSY 

10 

6 

0.00000 

0,00000 
0.00000 

0.00000 

0.70854 

0,00000 

0.87318 

0.00000 

0.30361 

0,70681 
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