कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल दरभंगा-1 email-eerwddarbhanga1@gmail.com

पत्रांक :-......................../

प्रेषक,

ई0 कुमार चन्द्रज कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, दरभंगा-1

सेवा में,

अपर-मुख्य-कार्यपालक-पदाधिकारी, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग. ब्राडा, पटना।

शीर्ष MMGSY New Maintenance योजना अन्तर्गत अधियाचना के संबंध में। विषय:-महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक के संबंध में शीर्ष MMGSY Maintenance योजना अनुरक्षण मद अन्तर्गत विहित प्रपत्र संलग्न कर राशि की अधियाचना में पूर्व में की गई थी। परन्तु आवंटन नहीं प्राप्त नहीं होने के कारण लम्बित दायित्वों का भुगतान नहीं हो सका।

अतः अनुरोध है कि आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय, ताकि संवेदक

को लंबित भुगतान किया जा सके।

अनु0:- यथोक्त

विश्वासभाजन

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, दरभंगा–1

FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule- 150) Form of Utilization Certificate up to the 31.12. 2024

MMGSY (New Maintenance)

PIU- RWD, Works Division, Darbhanga-1

Sl.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with	Amount	Particulars
No		Amount (in Rs. Lakh)	Received	
			(in Rs. Lakh)	
	Construction of	BRRDA, Patna.	19.85309	Certified that out of Rs 19.85309
1	Rural roads under	Lt No-75 WE		Lakh & 395.07983 Lakh (CFMS)
	MMGSY	dt24.05.2019		received till the 24.10.2024 In favour
1	(New			of Executive Engineer, RWD Bihar
	Maintenance)			work division Darbhanga-1. A sum of
				Rs19.01623 Lakh & 359.64834 Lakh
				(CFMS) has been utilized for the
				purpose of MMGSY (New
				Maintenance) Schemes as given in
		BRRDA, Patna. Lt No-90 dt17.10.2024 (CFMS)		the margin for which it was sanctioned
			395.07983	and that the balance of Rs 0.83686
				Lakh & 35.43149 Lakh (CFMS)
				respectively and remaining unutilized
				at the end of the period under.
	Total		414.93292	

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks exercised :-

- i. Works haves been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- ii. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- iii. Constructions materials have tested.
- iv. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conduction by the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer
- v. All other codal formalities have been observed.

Physical Progress achieved:-

- i. Construction of Road Works.
- ii. Construction of CD Works.

R.W.D. Works Division

Darbhanga-1

Executive engineer,

R.W.D. Works Division

Darbhanga-1

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, दरमंगा—। मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम समर्फ योजना अन्तर्गत Maintenance Fund हेतु राशि की अधियाचना

			1			1	-		-	1	-	1		
सम्पन्न याजना अन्तरात Maintena		कुल (लाख मे)	11	1.57438	1.98839	0.18983	1.86605	1.53359	0.85658	1.02069	79878.0	0.51285	3.09390	0.35024
	वरणी	पंचम वर्ष (लाख में)	16	0.00000	0.00000	0.0000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	1.02069	0.00000	0.00000	0,00000	0.16929
	वर्तमान अधियाचित राशि का विवरणी	चतुर्थ वर्ष (लाख	15	0,00000	0.0000.0	0.00000	1.86605	1.53359	0.00000	0.00000	0.0000	0.00000	1.72094	0.18095
		तृतिय वर्ष (लाख मे)	1.	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0,00000	0.00000	0.00000	1.37296	0.00000
		द्वितीय वर्ष (लाख मे)	13	1.57438	1.98839	0.18983	0.00000	0,00000	0,00000	0.00000	031502	000000	0.90000	0.00000
		प्रथम वर्ष (लाख मे)	12	0.00000	0.00000	0.000000	0,00000	0.00000	0.85658	0.00000	0.26365	0.51285	0.00000	0.00000
	कुल व्यय (MIS के आधार पर)		11	0.94791	0.70854	0.15556	2.59900	2.66319	0,00000	7.11239	0.00000	0.00000	1.09119	0.31430
	पूर्व में उपलब्ध कराये गये राशि का विवरणी	কুল (লাম্ভ में)	10	0.94791	0.70854	0.15556	2.59900	2.66319	0.00000	2.11239	0.00000	0.00000	1.09119	0.31430
		पंचम वर्ष (लाख में)	6	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0,00000
		चतुर्थ वर्ष (लाख मे)	8	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.87318	0.0000	0.0000	0.00000	0.0000
		तृतिय वर्ष (लाख मे)	7	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	1.49943	1.25628	0,00000	0.69702	0.0000	0.0000	0.00000	0.16548
		द्वितीय वर्ष (लाख मे)	9	0.0000	0.00000	0.00000	0,60644	0,70681	0.00000	0,30361	0.00000	0.00000	0.58021	0.14882
मुख्यमञ्जा ग्राम		प्रथम वर्ष (लाख मे)	8	0.94791	0.70854	0.15556	0.49313	0.70010	0.00000	0.23858	0.00000	0.00000	0.51098	0.00000
	कार्य पूर्ण होने की वास्ततिक तिथि		4	20.05.2022	30.09.2022	20.01.2022	25.10.2020	25.10.2020	10.10.2023	17.09.2019	15.03.2022	26-12-2021	05.03.2020	30.08.2019
	संवेदक का नाम			M/S PRITOSH CONSTRUCTION, PROP-PRITOSH YADAV	M/S PRITOSH CONSTRUCTION, PROP-PRITOSH YADAV	Mrityunjay Kumar Singh	Rajesh Kumar Mandal	Rajesh Kumar Mandal	Rajesh Kumar Mandal	SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH	Sudhir Prasad Thakur	Subodh Kumar Singh	RAJESH KUMAR JHA	Ram Shankar Singh
	पथ का नाम		7	Uchauli To Dhab	TOI to MUSUM TOL DHOBIYA TOLA with H L Bridge	Gangia to Musalman Tola	Rambhadarpur to Rahi Tola	Basatpur to Munsi Pokher	BHALPATTI KHRAJ TOL 10 BHERA HIGH SCHOOL TOLA	BHOLA MANDAL to JHAMRAPAKR, RGHUNATHPUR TOLA	PATORI 10 PATORI EAST TOL	AMMADIH to RHI TOLA	T02 Bsuara To Bsuara Paswan Tola	BELIII 10 MUSLIM TOL.
	H) All #	_	1 (WB)	MMGSY (NDB Brics)	MMGSY [SC]	MMGSY [SC]	MMGSY [SC]	MMGSY [Gen]	MMGSY (SC)	MMGSY [5c]	NEMGSY [SC]	MMGSY (SC)	MMGSY [SC]
	-		7		~	m	4	5	9		40	65	10	=

्रस्टातीय लेखा परतिस्वताते (• 🏑 ' प्रमोग कार्य विमाग कार्य प्रमंत्रतः दरमंत्रा—।

कार्यमतने अभिया, गण